
 

 
 
 Company Name 

First 
Name Last Name Title Email2 Phone Number Type of Services 

M/WBE 
Please specify 
below: 

Do you plan to 
respond to the 
RFQ? 

1 
D&B Engineers and 
Architects, DPC Charles Wachsmuth Vice President cjwachsmuth@db-eng.com 516-364-9890 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

2 
Iannelli Construction 
Co. Inc. Sean Bernieri Office Engineer sb3@iancc.com 7188362000 

GC - General 
Contractor Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

3 
Meridian Design 
Associates Architects Cecilia  Wolynski 

Business 
Development 
Manager, PM c.wolysnki@meridiandesign.com 212-226-0286 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

4 
Padilla Construction 
Services  Oleg Shayko 

Project 
Manager  Oleg.shayko@pcscst.com 516 338 6848  

GC - General 
Contractor 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

5 Paul J Scariano Inc  Dominic  Parisi  COO Bidadmin@ipjs.com 9146239200x555 
GC - General 
Contractor Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

6 
D&B Engineers and 
Architects  Alison Kaigh Cataldo 

Marketing 
Director  acataldo@db-eng.com 5167134161 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

7 EnTech Engineering Russ Reardon 

VP, Marketing 
& Business 
Development rreardon@entech.nyc ID 

Engineering, CM, 
Environmental, and 
BIM/VDC 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

8 Paul J. SCariano, Inc. Joseph Condon VP jcondon@ipjs.com 914-623-9200 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

9 The CSA Group William Fall 
VP- BD- 
Northeast wfall@csagroup.com 845-661-2969 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

10 EnTech Engineering  Rich  Peters 
Senior Vice 
President  rpeters@entech.nyc 917-597-0384 

CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

11 MXML Engineering, PC Shahab Raza President shahab@mxmleng.com 91775146773 
CM - Construction 
Management 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

12 
REFORM 
ARCHITECTURE PLLC KARIM AHMED PRINCIPAL karim@reformarchitecture.com 347 633 1423 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 



 

13 EnTech Engineering Richard Zetterlund SVP rzetterlund@entech.nyc 6467930959 
CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

14 
Hunter Roberts 
Construction Group Josh Frankel 

Director Design 
Build jfrankel@hrcg.com 6468995109 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

15 Arup Sinan Gunay 
Senior Project 
Manager sinan.gunay@arup.com 646-203-8883 - Not M/WBE No - Explain below: 

16 NV5 Matthew Nayer NV5 Matthew.Nayer@Nv5.com (646)300-7157 
AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

17 

Hudson Meridian 
Construction Group 
LLC Richard  Cote  

Executive Vice 
President  rcote@hudsonmeridian.com 212-608-6600 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

18 
Citnalta Construction 
Corp Eugenio Fernandez Chief Estimator eugenef@citnalta.com 631-563-1110 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

19 Entech engineering  George Sholy 
Senior vice 
president  gsholy@entech.nyc 6467220000;220 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

20 
Citnalta Construction 
Corp. Jenna Hallam 

Creative 
Assistant jennah@citnalta.com 631-416-4804 

GC - General 
Contractor Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

21 
Hudson Meridian 
Construction Group Deborah Jordan Vice President djordan@hudsonmeridian.com 845-742-5975 

CM - Construction 
Management Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

22 MARVEL Annya  
Ramirez-
Jimenez Partner aramirez@marveldesigns.com 646-442-8774 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

23 In Studio Alison Zuccaro 
Project 
Manager az@in-studio.com 9543949900 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

24 

CSA Group NY 
Architects & 
Engineers, PC JJ Suarez Vice President jjsuarezjr@csagroup.com 5136003011 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

25 
Hunter Roberts 
Construction Group Johnathan Wheat 

Director, 
Marketing jwheat@hrcg.com 917/280-4095 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 



 

26 AI Engineers, Inc. Julie Tremblay 
Marketing 
Manager jtremblay@aiengineers.com 8606357740 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

27 
EnTech Engineering, 
PC Jess Lomas 

Proposal 
Manager jlomas@entech.nyc 8457412577 

CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

28 
D&B Engineers & 
Architects Timothy Raab Associate traab@db-eng.com 5167132668 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

29 SLSCO LP Nariman  Walli 
Proposal 
Manager nwalli@slsco.com 929.302.1800 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

30 NV5 Alicia Petrulis 
Director of 
Marketing Alicia.Petrulis@nv5.com (631) 891-3211 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

31 
Construction 
Information Systems Debra Sauerman 

Inside 
Researcher debras@cisleads.com 973-492-0509 Lead service Not M/WBE No - Explain below: 

32 ZOFS Engineering, P.C. Krupesh Patel Vice President kpatel@zofsengineering.com 9089179450 
CM - Construction 
Management 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

33 NV5 Jackson Wandres 

Director of 
Landscape 
Architecture 
and Urban 
Design jackson.wandres@nv5.com 6463007173 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

34 
Sweet Group of New 
York LLC Aubrianna Schlottman 

Project 
Coordinator aschlottman@sweetconstruction.com 212.929.2100 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

35 Armand Corporation Jean  Greenlaw 
Proposal 
Manager jgreenlaw@armandcorp.com 646-839-9499 

CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

36 Entuitive Dave Douglas 
Senior 
Associate dave.douglas@entuitive.com 646-939-5646 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

37 EnTech Engineering Mehdi Sameti 
Associate Vice 
President (CM) msameti@entech.nyc 646-386-8959 

CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

38 SLS Ashlee Bohlander 
Proposal 
Director acbohlander@gmail.com 8438107201 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 



 

 

39 Cooper Robertson Jason Cadorette 
Senior 
Associate jcadorette@cooperrobertson.com 212-247-1717 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

40 Armand Corporation Rayhanul Islam 
Senior Project 
Manager rislam@armandcorp.com 2125424179 

CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

41 
Citnalta Construction 
Corp.  Jayne  Czik 

Executive Vice 
President  JayneC@citnalta.com 631563-1110 DB - Design Builder Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

42 Armand Corporation Christie  Dorestant  
Marketing 
Coordinator cdorestant@armandcorp.com 845-207-8861 

CM - Construction 
Management 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

43 ZOFS Engineering P.C. Samantha  Castro 

Assistant 
Project 
Manager scastro@zofsengineering.com 347-639-5053 

CM - Construction 
Management 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

44 NV5 Maria DeBonis 

Engineering 
Technical 
Director maria.debonis@nv5.com 9176743441 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer Not M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

45 Hudson Meridian Ketya Baxter 

Proposal and 
Business 
Development 
Manager kbaxter@hudsonmeridian.com 212-608-6600  

CM - Construction 
Management a 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

46 
Padilla Construction 
Services Inc.  Andrey  Melnyk  

Project 
Manager  andrey.melnyk@pcscst.com 347-567-6157 

GC - General 
Contractor 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Not teamed 
up with a 
DBE/JV/Partner 

47 
Hernandez Eli 
Architecture, DPC Juliet Hernandez Eli President juliet@hernandezeli.com 617-947-4105 

AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

M/WBE - 
Minority Women-
owned Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 

48 AI Engineers Rohit Pradhan SVP rpradhan@aiengineers.com 8606357740 
AE - Architect & 
Engineer 

MBE - Minority 
Business 
Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 
partners or are 
part of a DBE/JV 


